Minutes

Scottsdale Mayor's Youth Council

September 13, 2021 3:30-5:00 P.M

Minutes of the MAYOR'S YOUTH COUNCIL held on Monday, September 13th, 2021 at 3:30p.m. in the Granite Reef Senior Center (1700 N. Granite Reef Rd.)

Members Present ():

Katelyn Cai

Gina Ryu

Trex Jones

Derrick Kang

Kate McDowell

Amira Abboud

Jackson Rubin

Jake Triester

Cydney Lowrie

Raywon Kim

Rushil Jain

Anjali Sehra

Georgia Bukata

Nathan Cai

Andrew Yang

Delia Riley

Dylan Capshaw

Alexander Coppo

Arsema Abraham

Will Zhou

Members Absent ():

Karolina Moss

Cole Calkins

Arpana Ajith

Bhavya Makkar

City Staff Present (2):

Kristy Hahn-McDonald Christie Hoeye

Call to order

Katelyn Cai, called the meeting to order at 3:34 P.M.

Attendance Roll Call

SMYC Secretary, Derrick Kang.

Review and approval of minutes

Meeting Minutes - 8/16

Agenda Item 1- Arizona League and Cities Report

SMYC Members who attended the Arizona League and Cities event talked about their experiences and afterward thoughts.

Agenda Item 2- Exotic Animal Presentation, Dylan Capshaw - Environmental Pillar

SMYC member Dylan Capshaw discussed his work with exotic animals within Arizona, going into detail about the process of taking care of the animals presented.

Agenda Item 3- Sustainability Break Out Groups

SMYC members split into their respective groups (social, economic, and environmental) and continued their planning and discussions.

Agenda Item 4-Future Meeting Date and Location

Next meeting is on September 27th at the Scottsdale Water Campus Building (8787 E. Hualapai Road). Please arrive at your respective touring hours (3:40 start time or 4:15 start time). Participants must wear flat, closed-toed shoes to participate in this tour.

Motion to Adjourn Meeting - President Katelyn Cai

Meeting adjourned by President Katelyn Cai at 4:54 P.M.

The next meeting will be at the Scottsdale Water Campus Building Minutes Prepared by: Derrick Kang, SMYC Secretary Minutes Reviewed by: YFS Manager Kristy Hahn-McDonald, MSW, LCSW

Katelyn Cai, President Scottsdale Mayor's Youth Commission